

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9008-9009/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 21/07/2010 in WP No.3364-
3365/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

ICAR TR.DIR.GEN & ANR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
RAJINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and office report)

Date: 04/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper
Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed
by the parties.

Ad interim order dated 28th March, 2011 is
made absolute till the disposal of the appeal.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master