

^

ITEM NO.27

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 97-98 OF 2012

ICAR TR.DIR.GEN & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 11/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sudarshan Rajan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 12.10.2012.

Eight weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file their respective statement of case.

If the appellants fail to file the statement of case, the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

If the respondents fail to file the statement of case, they shall not be entitled to file the same in future.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)  
| Court Master  
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)  
| | Court Master  
| |

[signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 97-98 OF 2012

ICAR through Director General and another ..Appellants

versus

Rajinder Singh and others ..Respondents

O R D E R

Perused office report dated 12.10.2012.

Eight weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file their respective statement of case.

If the appellants fail to file the statement of case, the appeals shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

If the respondents fail to file the statement of case, they shall not be entitled to file the same in future.

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

NEW DELHI;  
JANUARY 11, 2013.