

Listed on:03/10/2016 BEFORE COURT No: 01 Item No:04

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 7-8
(Application for early hearing filed on 11/08/2016 on behalf of
respondents/applicants)
IN
CIVIL APPEAL No.97-98 of 2012

ICAR TR. DIR. GEN. & ANR. ...APPELLANTS
Versus
RAJINDER SINGH & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that Counsel for the respondents has on 11/08/2016 filed an application for early hearing. (Regd. I.A. No.7-8/2016). Copy of the application has been placed with appeal paper books for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that there are **9 Respondents** in this appeal. Service of Notice of lodgment petition of appeal has been complete in both appeals. **Respondent Nos. 1,2,4 to 6 and 9 are represented by Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Advocate.** No one has entered appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 3,7 & 8 so far though served with notice.

It is lastly submitted that counsel for the parties have filed the statement of case and copy of the same has been placed with appeal paper books. **Civil appeal is ready for hearing.**

The application in the Appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 30th day of September, 2016.

Sd/=
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:
1.Mr. Praveen Swarup, Advocate (25, Law Chamber)
2. Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Advocate (224, New Law Chamber.)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

