

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 97-98/2012

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL  
RESEARCH THROUGH THE  
DIRECTOR GENERAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH . &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 29-05-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR  
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nischay Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Sachin S, Adv.  
Mr. Lakshay Laroiya, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Khurana, Adv.  
Mr. Md. Qamar Ali, Adv.  
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Mr. Praveen Swarup, learned counsel appearing for the appellant states that even though, he has circulated a letter for not listing these matters, despite his letter, the matters are

listed by the Registry during vacation.

2. As such, he prays for adjournment. Under such circumstances, we allow his prayer to adjourn the matters.

3. We notice that the matters pertain to the year 2012.

4. As such, the Registry is directed to list these matters as per seniority immediately after summer vacation.

(DEEPAK SINGH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)