

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 97-98/2012

INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH
THROUGH THE DIRECTOR GENERAL & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJINDER SINGH . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 24-07-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.
Mr. Ameet Siingh, Adv.
Ms. Payal Swarup, Adv.
Ms. Aditi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Devesh Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Syed Zafar Husain, Adv.
Mr. Baij Nath Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K. P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. K. B. Sounder Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Srishti Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. Hitain Bajaj, Adv.
Mr. Sachin S, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Nand Ram, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER